
* Position not funded by the Forestry Assistance Program     1/18/2006 

Forestry Assistance Program 
Michigan Department of Agriculture 

 
 
1 Mike Meriwether 

Antrim Conservation District 
4820 Stover Road 
Bellaire, MI 49615 
work 231-533-8363 
fax 231-533-6388 
mike.meriwether@macd.org 

 
2 Diane Hash 

Benzie Conservation District 
P.O. Box 408 
280 S. Benzie Boulevard 
Beulah, MI 49617 
work 231-882-4391 
fax 231-882-9767 
diane.hash@macd.org 

 
3 Joe Woodruff 

Clinton Conservation District 
2343 N. US-27 
St. Johns, MI 48879 
work 989-224-3720 X 3 
fax 989-224-1033 
joe.woodruff@macd.org 

 
4 Chris Nieman 

Crawford-Roscommon Cons. District 
606 Lake Street 
P.O. Box 156 
Roscommon, MI 48653 
work 989-275-5231 
fax 989-275-3170 
chris.nieman@macd.org 
 

5 Kelly Levely 
Delta Conservation District 
2003 Minneapolis Avenue 
Suite 101 
Gladstone, MI 49837 
work 906-428-9469 X 3 
fax 906-428-1086 
kelly.levely@macd.org 
 

6 Daniel Schillinger 
Grand Traverse Conservation District 
1222 Veterans Way 
Traverse City, MI 49684-4454 
work 231-941-0960 
fax 231-941-0837 
dschillinger@gtcd.org 

 
7 Vacant 

Houghton-Keweenaw Cons. District 
600 E. Lake Shore Drive 
Houghton, MI 49931 
work 906-482-0214 
fax 906-482-6074 
 
 

8  Rick Myrick 
Iosco Conservation District 
190 W. M-55 
Tawas City, MI 48763 
work 989-362-2591 
fax 989-362-8382 
rick.myrick@macd.org 
 
 
 

9 Sal Hansen 
Macomb Conservation District 
75701 Memphis Ridge Road 
Richmond, MI 48062 
work 586-727-2666 
fax 586-727-2621 
sal.hansen@macd.org 
 

10 Christopher Burnett 
Marquette Conservation District 
1030 Wright Street 
Marquette, MI 49855 
work 906-226-2461 
fax 906-228-4484 
chris.burnett@macd.org 

 
11 Rick Lucas 

Mecosta Conservation District 
138 West Upton, Ste. #2 
Reed City, MI  49677 
work 231-832-2950 X 3 
fax 231-832-2683 
rick.lucas@macd.org 

 
12 Phil Sworden 

Midland Conservation District 
1031 E. Saginaw Road 
Sanford, MI 48657 
work 989-687-9760 
fax 989-687-9678 
phil.sworden@macd.org 

 
13 Gary Bucklin 

Missaukee Conservation District 
6180 W. Sanborn Road, Suite 3 
Lake City, MI 49651 
work 231-839-7193 
fax 231-839-5411 
gary.bucklin@macd.org 

 
14 Rebecca Bieneman 

Muskegon Conservation District 
940 N. Van Eyck Street 
Muskegon, MI 49442 
work 231-773-0008 
fax 231-767-1207 
rebecca.bieneman@macd.org 

 
15 Lora Freer 

Oscoda Conservation District 
P.O. Box 820 
Mio, MI 48647 
work 989-826-8824 
fax 989-826-8824 
lora.freer@macd.org 

 
16 Nancy Garlock 

Otsego Conservation District 
800 Livingston Boulevard 
Suite 4A 
Gaylord, MI 49735-9387 
work 989-732-4021 
fax 989-731-0744 
nancy.garlock@mi.nacdnet.net 
 
 
 
 
 

17 Kelly Goward 
Ottawa Conservation District 
16731 Ferris Street 
Grand Haven, MI 49417-9601 
work 616-846-8770 X 5 
fax 616-846-9181 
kelly.goward@mi.nacdnet.net 
 

18 Jeff Tuller 
St. Clair Conservation District 
P.O. Box 7870 
Kimball Township, MI 48074-7870 
work 810-984-3001 X 5 
fax 810-984-2345 
jeff.tuller@macd.org 

 
19 Andy Henriksen 

Washtenaw Conservation District 
7203 Jackson Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103-9506 
work 734-761-6721 X 5 
fax 734-662-1686 
andy.henriksen@macd.org 

 
20 Tom Williams 

Wexford Conservation District 
7192 E. 34 Road 
Cadillac, MI 49601  
work 231-775-7681 X 3 
fax 231-775-0938 
tom.williams@macd.org 

 
22 *Chris Anderson 

Charlevoix Conservation District 
303 North Street 
Boyne City, MI  49712 
work 231-582-6193 
fax 231-582-6236 
chris.anderson@macd.org 
 

23 *Bernie Huetter 
Schoolcraft Conservation District 
300 Walnut Street 
Manistique, MI 49854 
work 906-341-8215 
fax 906-341-5304 
schoolcraftcdforester@hotmail.com 


